



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1015/2018

OMKAR @ BOBY

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Vineet Tayal, Mr.Umesh Gupta
and Mr.Jasvinder Singh, Advocates

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT)

..... Respondent

Represented by: Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan, APP for the
State with SI Sanjeev Kumar, PS
Mayur Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

26.09.2018

Crl.M.A.No.32963/2018

Allowed subject to just exceptions.

Crl.A.No.1015/2018 & Crl.M.B.No.1538/2018

1. Notice.
2. Learned APP for the State accepts notice.
3. Admit.
4. Trial Court Record be called for.
5. The allegations against the appellant are of giving scissor blows to the victim.
6. List on 28th February, 2019 when an endeavour will be made to address arguments in the appeal.

CRL.A. 1015/2018

page 1 of 2



7. Till the next date of hearing, sentence of the appellant is suspended on the same terms and conditions as granted by the learned District and Sessions Judge vide order dated 4th August, 2018 copy whereof is annexed at pages 41 to 42 of the paper book.

8. Order dasti.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

SEPTEMBER 26, 2018

mamta

CRL.A. 1015/2018

page 2 of 2