



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1015/2018

OMKAR @ BOBY

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Vineet Tayal, Mr.Umesh Gupta
and Mr.Jasvinder Singh, Advocates

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT)

..... Respondent

Represented by: Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan, APP for the
State with SI Vishvendra Singh, PS
Mayur Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

28.02.2019

Crl.M.B.No.1538/2018

List on 4th September, 2019 when an endeavour will be made to hear
the appeal itself.

Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

FEBRUARY 28, 2019

mamta