

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1015/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1538/2018

OMKAR @ BOBY

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. Vineet Tayal with Mr. Umesh
Gupta, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT)

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State
SI Sanjay Kumar, PS Mayur Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

04.09.2019

At the request of counsel for petitioner, renotify on 30.10.2019.

Interim order shall continue till further order.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SEPTEMBER 04, 2019

ms