

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1015/2018 and CRL.M. (BAIL) 1538/2018

OMKAR @ BOBY

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Atul Gupta and Mr. Gaurav Dixit,
Advts. wit appellant in person

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State
with SI Sanjay Kumar, PS – Mayur
Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

22.01.2020

%

At request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list on 20.04.2020.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 22, 2020

PB