



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1015/2018**

OMKAR @ BOBY

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Umesh Gupta, Advocate.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Nayak, APP with SI Vivek,
PS Mayur Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

25.04.2022

%

The appeal is to be listed on its own turn.

TALWANT SINGH, J

APRIL 25, 2022

pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any